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Appendix 10: Checklist

This checklist identifies the individual sources for both Step I and Step 11 sources and provides links to the individual sources. The assessor may also

print out the checklist and use it to verify review of all the pertinent data sources used to conduct an alternatives assessment.

Step I: Priority Sources

Sources
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CA EPA — Prop 65

< | <

ECHA — SVHC Authorisation List

N
NN\ N

US CDC - Occupational Carcinogens

NN\

IARC

.\l

US EPA - IRIS Carcinogens

O |IN|joo|jO B |WOIN|E-

EU Annex VI CMRs

NN\
N L

EU — GHS (H Statements)

\\\\\\\\N\\\\\\EA\ \
NN\

©

EU — REACH Annex XVII CMRs

(B
o

2|2 |=2|<

EU — R-Phrases

il .\ ER

[N
(=Y

2 |2 |2 |2 |2 |2 |2 |2 |<|<|<]|]°o

2|22 ]2 |=2|<

German MAK list

=
oo

US NIH — Repro. & Dev. Monographs \/

N
N A

N
(6}

OSPAR — Priority PBTs & EDs!

N
(o)}

US EPA — EPCRA Extremely Haz. Subst.
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Step I: Secondary Sources

Sources
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< |2 |<| O
2 |2 |=2|=
< |2 |=2]|=

LN ER
L YR

14

New Zealand — GHS
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Boyes — Neurotoxicants
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G&L Neurotoxic Chemicals
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EU — Priority Endocrine Disruptors
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OSPAR — Priority PBTs & EDs?
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TEDX — Potential Endocrine
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OR DEQ — Priority Persistent
Pollutants
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Step Il: Sources

Sources
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ISSCAN Value
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ECHA C&L Inventory
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EU Risk Assessments
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RTECS®
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Hazardous Subst. Data Bank (HSDB)
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OSHA — Occupational Chemical DB
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Danish (Q)SAR Database
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US EPA ECOTOX Database
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US EPA PBT Profiler
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US EPA Characterization Criteria* \/
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PBT listings only
ED listings only

RTECS is provided by many users, all of which charge a fee for its use.

EPA's New Chemical Program established these criteria to assign a level of concern and are used by EPA's Design for the
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Environment Program to assign a level of concern while conducting a chemical hazard assessment. They were subsequently
incorporated into the GreenScreen and QCAT methodologies.

= GreenScreen criteria not used in QCAT

= GreenScreen criteria used in QCAT

= Data for this endpoint COULD be found in Source




Updated: July 20, 2016

C
=]
x
)

|| N|ojO|b|W|IN]|F

[EE
o

[EEN
[EEN

[N
N

[ERN
w

[EEN
SN

[EEN
o1

[EE
(2]

17a
17b
17¢c
17d
17e
17f
179
17h
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

http://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/pubhealth/roc/index.html

http://oehha.ca.qov/prop65/prop65 list/Newlist.html

http://echa.europa.eu/addressing-chemicals-of-concern/authorisation/substances-of-very-high-concern-identification

http://www.cdc.gov/niosh/topics/cancer/npotocca.html

http://monographs.iarc.fr/ENG/Classification/index.php

http://www?2.epa.goVv/iris

http://echa.europa.eu/web/quest/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database

http://echa.europa.eu/web/quest/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database

http://echa.europa.eu/en/addressing-chemicals-of-concern/restrictions/list-of-restrictions

http://echa.europa.eu/web/quest/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database

http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/book/10.1002/3527600418/
http://www.safe.nite.go.jp/english/ghs/ghs_index.html#results

http://ncis.nier.go.kr/

http://www.epa.govt.nz/search-databases/Pages/lHSNO-CCID.aspx
http://www.iss.it/meca/index.php?lang=1&id=199&tipo=25
http://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database
http://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/information-from-existing-substances-regulation
http://ccinfoweb.ccohs.ca/rtecs/search.html

http://toxnet.nim.nih.gov/newtoxnet/hsdb.htm

http://webnet.oecd.org/hpv/ui/Search.aspx

https://www.osha.gov/chemicaldata/
http://eng.mst.dk/topics/chemicals/assessment-of-chemicals/the-advisory-list-for-selfclassification/
https://cfpub.epa.gov/ecotox/quick query.htm

http://www.pbtprofiler.net/

http://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/pubhealth/hat/index.html
http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/10.1002/0471435139.tox025.pub2/abstract
www.fundrogertorne.org/salud-infancia-medio-ambiente/pdf/developmental-neurotoxicity-of-industrial-chemicals-grandjean-
landrigan.pdf

http://ec.europa.eu/environment/chemicals/endocrine/strategy/substances_en.htm#priority list
http://www.ospar.org/work-areas/hasec/chemicals

http://sinlist.chemsec.org/
http://www.endocrinedisruption.org/endocrine-disruption/tedx-list-of-potential-endocrine-disruptors/overview
http://www.ospar.org/work-areas/hasec/chemicals/priority-action
http://www.ecfr.gov/cgi-bin/text-idx?S1D=dfa8e582c4ff253425fbbc86e27ac6f8&node=pt40.28.355&rgn=div5
http://www.csst.gc.ca/en/prevention/reptox/Pages/list-whmis-1988-a.aspx
http://www.ec.gc.ca/CEPARegistry/subs list/dsl/dslsearch.cfm
http://www.epa.gov/epawaste/hazard/wastemin/priority.htm
https://www3.epa.qgov/region9/waste/p2/projects/pbts.html
http://www?2.epa.gov/toxics-release-inventory-tri-program/persistent-bioaccumulative-toxic-pbt-chemicals-covered-tri
http://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/pbt-vpvb-assessments-under-the-previous-eu-chemicals-legislation
http://chm.pops.int/Convention/ThePOPs/tabid/673/language/en-US/Default.aspx
http://apps.leq.wa.gov/WAC/default.aspx?cite=173-333-310

http://www.deq.state.or.us/wq/SB737
https://www.epa.gov/saferchoice/alternatives-assessment-criteria-hazard-evaluation
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